throughout 2016, with the policy rate, as well as the
rates applicable to the deposit and lending facilities un-
changed at 1.75%, 0.25% and 3.25% respectively. In
general, the EUR/RON and USD/RON exchange rates
did not exhibit significant volatility, except for the last
quarter of the year when the USD/RON rate followed
closely the greenback’s significant appreciation against
the euro. Occasional spikes in currency volatility were
caused by external events such as Great Britain’s
vote to leave the EU, the change in investor sentiment
following the US election, the uncertainty surrounding
future monetary policy decisions by te ECB and the
FED etc., as well as certian domestic developments
(e.g., the application of the datio in solutum law, the

evolution of Romania’s public finances, the fiscal and
public sector pay policies etc.). These events also con-
tributed to increases in the volatility of Government
bond yields; however, these have remained at levels
that do not affect the sustainability of public debt.

+7,6%
dynamic of exports in 2016

2016 ANNUAL REPORT

www.eximbank.ro  |  017

ExposurE undEr
managEmEnt

2016 2015 Variation

ronm % in total ronm % in total ronm %

on Behalf of and to the
Benefit of the Bank 3,347 66% 2,630 56% +718 +27%

Financing, of which: 2,894 57% 2,272 49% +622  +27%

- Loans 2,286 1,927 +359 +19%

- Unused commitments 608 345 +263 +76%

Guarantees  453 9%  347 7% +105  +30%

Letters of Credit and Incasso  1 0%  10 0% -9 -95%

on Behalf of and to the
Benefit of the state 1,717 34% 2,054 44% -337 -16%

Financing  68 1%  81 2% -13 -16%

Guarantees 1,628 32% 1,962 42% -335 -17%

Insurance  21 0%  10 0% +11  +110%

total 5,065 100% 4,684 100% +381  +8%

03 commercial activity
in 2016

In line with its strategic objectives and the economic
and financial context, the Bank's priorities in 2016
continued to focus on promoting exports, Romani-
an investments abroad, the absorption of European
funds and supporting projects whithin the priority are-
as of the national economy through integrated finan-
cial solutions. In this regard, the Bank's efforts have
focused on identifying and supporting as many busi-
ness projects impacting the local community and the
economy in general, increasing the customer base,

increasing the volumes and the loans market share,